
Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Friday 1/1/2016 $50.00 Larry Miller Joel Miller
Monday 1/4/2016 $20.00 Tamra Algrim Taylor Algrim
Tuesday 1/5/2016 $20.00 Robin Krehbiel Cailin DePue
Wednesday 1/6/2016 $20.00 Chad Johnson Cheyenne Larson
Thursday 1/7/2016 $20.00 Mark Coberly Lakota Melgoza
Friday 1/8/2016 $20.00 Janice Bates Olivia English
Monday 1/11/2016 $20.00 Cheyenne Dance Hannah Hughes
Tuesday 1/12/2016 $20.00 Cherie Porter Drake Taysom
Wednesday 1/13/2016 $20.00 George Steinberger Trey Ahring
Thursday 1/14/2016 $20.00 Robert Abney Kayla Griffin
Friday 1/15/2016 $20.00 Cindy Zabokrtsky Brody Stamm
Monday 1/18/2016 $20.00 Melissa Bunyard Kailey Mae Hamilton
Tuesday 1/19/2016 $20.00 Bruce Middleton Trevor Meier
Wednesday 1/20/2016 $20.00 Cyndi Buckle Adrianna Stapleford
Thursday 1/21/2016 $20.00 Steve Loflin Heath Calvert
Friday 1/22/2016 $20.00 Ag Partners Coop Cadon Remington
Monday 1/25/2016 $20.00 John Palmer McKenzie Storey

Tuesday 1/26/2016 $20.00 Melissa Bergstrom Taylor Lagasse
Wednesday 1/27/2016 $20.00 Becky Moyer Laramie Moyer
Thursday 1/28/2016 $20.00 Jeri Brozek Roxanna Clawson
Friday 1/29/2016 $20.00 Cole Wilson Fallon Dyer
Monday 2/1/2016 $20.00 Justin Crist Dolly Diodoso

Tuesday 2/2/2016 $20.00 Deb Schroder Trevor Moore

Wednesday 2/3/2016 $20.00 Jamie Rucker Dakotah Dunbar

Thursday 2/4/2016 $20.00 Stephanie Batman Jake Joeckel

Friday 2/5/2016 $20.00 Bonnie Baughman Kenzie Jones

Monday 2/8/2016 $20.00 Leslie Jackman Tanner Jackman

Tuesday 2/9/2016 $20.00 Jacque Bretton Kinzie Alexander

Wednesday 2/10/2016 $20.00 Kami Smith Kolton Smith

Thursday 2/11/2016 $20.00 Shirley Webster Jaden Trimble

Friday 2/12/2016 $20.00 Kelly Wagaman Cade Pearson

Sunday 2/14/2016 $50.00 Bobby Hokr Tim Williams

Monday 2/15/2016 $20.00 Lance Underhill Josephine Russell

Tuesday 2/16/2016 $20.00 Stephanie Ohlde Karsyn Smith

Wednesday 2/17/2016 $20.00 Charles Hodges Erik Eisenbarth

Thursday 2/18/2016 $20.00 Amy Miller Trenton Solida

Friday 2/19/2016 $20.00 Kim Durkes Daniel Durkes

Monday 2/22/2016 $20.00 Steve Ptacek Kya Johnson



Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Tuesday 2/23/2016 $20.00 Dianna Rager Evan Macklin

Wednesday 2/24/2016 $20.00 Katie & Jimmy Harrison Pepper Brown

Thursday 2/25/2016 $20.00 John Kern Wyatt Bentz

Friday 2/26/2016 $20.00 Cindy Bauer Brooklynn Bauer

Monday 2/29/2016 $20.00 Shelby Leonhard Jada Burgman

Tuesday 3/1/2016 $20.00 Verlin Beachy Jakob Kessler

Wednesday 3/2/2016 $20.00 Shay Whiting Shay Whiting

Thursday 3/3/2016 $20.00 Kenny Wiseman Logan Wiseman

Friday 3/4/2016 $20.00 Richard & Judy Fell Kallie Cathcart

Monday 3/7/2016 $20.00 Bill Shively Chandler Comfort

Tuesday 3/8/2016 $20.00 Dusty Arnold Coy Arnold

Wednesday 3/9/2016 $20.00 Karey Hatcher Sierra Fearno

Thursday 3/10/2016 $20.00 Kathleen Hampton Wyatt Schulz

Friday 3/11/2016 $20.00 Ginger Anthony Coy Christian

Monday 3/14/2016 $20.00 Reynold Schaaf Konnor Penning

Tuesday 3/15/2016 $20.00 Rexann Rouse Rylin Rouse

Wednesday 3/16/2016 $20.00 Chelsea Moore Marley Berger

Thursday 3/17/2016 $20.00 Kendra Bolejack Makinna Bentz

Friday 3/18/2016 $20.00 Victoria Searcy Emmie Noyes

Monday 3/21/2016 $20.00 Hannah Brown Jake Anderson

Tuesday 3/22/2016 $20.00 Danita Donovan Roxanna Clawson

Wednesday 3/23/2016 $20.00 Dirk Henderson Shanie Adams

Thursday 3/24/2016 $20.00 Austin Rathbun Kaylee Heimer

Friday 3/25/2016 $20.00 Marlene Hittle Bailey Hittle

Sunday 3/27/2016 $50.00 Christine Waddle-DONATED BACK Samantha Swearingen

Monday 3/28/2016 $20.00 Dakota Trofholz Jesse Pope

Tuesday 3/29/2016 $20.00 Kacie Meairs Lauren Meairs

Wednesday 3/30/2016 $20.00 Ruth Dees Marcella Dees

Thursday 3/31/2016 $20.00 Ruth Slocum Ryan Yergey

Friday 4/1/2016 $20.00 Mike Nichols Kayla Olson

Monday 4/4/2016 $20.00 Carrie Bullock Carlie Jones

Tuesday 4/5/2016 $20.00 Bryan Donley Kelli Bright

Wednesday 4/6/2016 $20.00 Mindy Harrison Daniel Sotelo

Thursday 4/7/2016 $20.00 Julie Ziegelmeier Caitlyn Comfort

Friday 4/8/2016 $20.00 Rita DeVaughan Holly Hayzlett

Monday 4/11/2016 $20.00 Jason Hebb Pepper Brown

Tuesday 4/12/2016 $20.00 Trey Johnson Kassidy McKee



Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Wednesday 4/13/2016 $20.00 Mitch Murray Reed Murray

Thursday 4/14/2016 $20.00 Mark Johnson Halle Johnson

Friday 4/15/2016 $20.00 Stephanie Newell Marcella Dees

Monday 4/18/2016 $20.00 Casie Tullis Dally Patterson

Tuesday 4/19/2016 $20.00 Russ Thompson Clayton Duft

Wednesday 4/20/2016 $20.00 Kim Drews Trey Ahring

Thursday 4/21/2016 $20.00 Dirk Parks Josephine Russell

Friday 4/22/2016 $20.00 Andra Miller Joel Miller

Monday 4/25/2016 $20.00 Phyllis Waugh Cheyenne Larson

Tuesday 4/26/2016 $20.00 Rodney Clements D.C. ??

Wednesday 4/27/2016 $20.00 Pete Peters Brody Stamm

Thursday 4/28/2016 $20.00 Chris Pollart Daniel Sotelo

Friday 4/29/2016 $20.00 Lori Taysom Drake Taysom

Monday 5/2/2016 $20.00 Kadie Chittick Trenton Solida

Tuesday 5/3/2016 $20.00 Eunice McBeth Kailey Mae Hamilton

Wednesday 5/4/2016 $20.00 Shelley Meier Trevor Meier

Thursday 5/5/2016 $20.00 Ashlie Duft Clayton Duft

Friday 5/6/2016 $20.00 Connie Layton Rio Esquibel

Monday 5/9/2016 $20.00 Carol & Monty Bailey Kelli Bright

Tuesday 5/10/2016 $20.00 Staci Johson Fallon Dyer

Wednesday 5/11/2016 $20.00 Cari & Donal Cordova Cadon Remington

Thursday 5/12/2016 $20.00 Gayle Jackson Coy Christian

Friday 5/13/2016 $20.00 Linda Bartley Cade Pearson

Monday 5/16/2016 $20.00 Norman Stewart Konnor Penning

Tuesday 5/17/2016 $20.00 Shane Henderson Marley Berger

Wednesday 5/18/2016 $20.00 Ronda Johnson Halle Johnson

Thursday 5/19/2016 $20.00 Andy Waldrop Sierra Fearno

Friday 5/20/2016 $20.00 Jeannie McKee Kassidy McKee

Monday 5/23/2016 $20.00 Courtney Larson Rio Esquibel

Tuesday 5/24/2016 $20.00 Kent & Jody Hittle Bailey Hittle

Wednesday 5/25/2016 $20.00 Cindy Bauer Brooklynn Bauer

Thursday 5/26/2016 $20.00 Kevin Proudy Hannah Hughes

Friday 5/27/2016 $20.00 Becky Heimer Kaylee Heimer

Monday 5/30/2016 $50.00 John Noyes Emmie Noyes

Tuesday 5/31/2016 $20.00 Deke Jennings Kenzie Jones

Wednesday 6/1/2016 $20.00 Ruth Macoubrie Jake Joeckel

Thursday 6/2/2016 $20.00 Eddie Labrier Trevor Meier



Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Friday 6/3/2016 $20.00 Lori Schrag Cailin DePue

Monday 6/6/2016 $20.00 Raegan Calvert Heath Calvert

Tuesday 6/7/2016 $20.00 Makinna Bentz Makinna Bentz

Wednesday 6/8/2016 $20.00 Rhonda Ward Adrianna Stapleford

Thursday 6/9/2016 $20.00 Pat Martin Chandler Comfort

Friday 6/10/2016 $20.00 Jerry Gilliam Brody Stamm

Monday 6/13/2016 $20.00 Dave Wassesrstrom McKenzie Storey

Tuesday 6/14/2016 $20.00 Amy Laymon Dally Patterson

Wednesday 6/15/2016 $20.00 Issac Fredericks Evan Macklin

Thursday 6/16/2016 $20.00 Edna Ptacek Halle Johnson

Friday 6/17/2016 $20.00 Pat Josserand Lauren Meairs

Monday 6/20/2016 $20.00 Steve Park Coy Arnold

Tuesday 6/21/2016 $20.00 Joyce Baker Olivia English

Wednesday 6/22/2016 $20.00 Bo Yaussi Rylin Rouse

Thursday 6/23/2016 $20.00 Mauri Ann Domer Daniel Durkes

Friday 6/24/2016 $20.00 H9 Water Logan Wiseman

Monday 6/27/2016 $20.00 Jason Fillmore Kolton Smith

Tuesday 6/28/2016 $20.00 Chad Johnson Jada Burgman

Wednesday 6/29/2016 $20.00 Richard Pope-DONATED BACK Jesse Pope

Thursday 6/30/2016 $20.00 Tamra Algrim Taylor Algrim

Friday 7/1/2016 $20.00 Jay Rezac Jada Burgman

Monday 7/4/2016 $50.00 Deke Jennings Holly Hazylett

Tuesday 7/5/2016 $20.00 Lorie Diodosio Dolly Diodoso

Wednesday 7/6/2016 $20.00 Anita Berry Cheyenne Larson

Thursday 7/7/2016 $20.00 Kelly Hoelting Trevor Moore

Friday 7/8/2016 $20.00 Jessica Milliman Caitlyn Comfort

Monday 7/11/2016 $20.00 Russ Silvey Jakob Kessler

Tuesday 7/12/2016 $20.00 Chris Miller Kayla Olson

Wednesday 7/13/2016 $20.00 Chase Casteel Erik Eisenbarth

Thursday 7/14/2016 $20.00 Carl Haag Kamryn Smith

Friday 7/15/2016 $20.00 Austin McArcy Wyatt Graber

Monday 7/18/2016 $20.00 Ann White Reed Murray

Tuesday 7/19/2016 $20.00 Mandi Smarsh Kayla Griffin

Wednesday 7/20/2016 $20.00 Kenny Pakkebier Kinzie Alexander

Thursday 7/21/2016 $20.00 Judy Jones Lakota Melgoza

Friday 7/22/2016 $20.00 Baldwin Feed Tanner Jackman

Monday 7/25/2016 $20.00 Larry Bilberry Trevor Meier



Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Tuesday 7/26/2016 $20.00 Bailey Parker Jake Anderson

Wednesday 7/27/2016 $20.00 Mardee Thompson Tim Williams

Thursday 7/28/2016 $20.00 Bo Krueger Wyatt Schulz

Friday 7/29/2016 $20.00 Tim Voelker Karsyn Smith

Monday 8/1/2016 $20.00 Kerie Barnett Kenzie Jones

Tuesday 8/2/2016 $20.00 Becky Moyer Laramie Moyer

Wednesday 8/3/2016 $20.00 Shelbie Weeder Kallie Cathcart

Thursday 8/4/2016 $20.00 Brad Budden Samantha Swearingen

Friday 8/5/2016 $20.00 Carl Miller Logan Wiseman

Monday 8/8/2016 $20.00 Bob Voeleke Jaden Trimble

Tuesday 8/9/2016 $20.00 Sheila Taysom Drake Taysom

Wednesday 8/10/2016 $20.00 Travis Bott Kamryn Smith

Thursday 8/11/2016 $20.00 Justin Newell Shanie Adams

Friday 8/12/2016 $20.00 Jace Johnson Jake Anderson

Monday 8/15/2016 $20.00 Morgan Schwabauer Kayla Griffin

Tuesday 8/16/2016 $20.00 Paula Farris Connor Peterson

Wednesday 8/17/2016 $20.00 Dina Lutz Ryan Yergey

Thursday 8/18/2016 $20.00 Terry Kinderknecht Kylie Kinderknecht

Friday 8/19/2016 $20.00 Loretta Hitz Jaicee Walker

Monday 8/22/2016 $20.00 Glenda Johnston Nicole Johnston

Tuesday 8/23/2016 $20.00 Amanda West Kyler Markley

Wednesday 8/24/2016 $20.00 Brent Rodina ?

Thursday 8/25/2016 $20.00 Larry Davidson Chrissy Wright

Friday 8/26/2016 $20.00 Kelly Peterson Connor Peterson

Monday 8/29/2016 $20.00 Jeryomy Pinkham Jaicee Walker

Tuesday 8/30/2016 $20.00 Tammy Bartholomew Nicole Johnston

Wednesday 8/31/2016 $20.00 Phil Rule Kylie Kinderknecht

Thursday 9/1/2016 $20.00 Deanna Wagaman Cade Pearson

Friday 9/2/2016 $20.00 Lynn Christian - DONATED BACK Coy Christian

Monday 9/5/2016 $50.00 Schanah Miller Makinna Bentz

Tuesday 9/6/2016 $20.00 Mark Johnson Kya Johnson

Wednesday 9/7/2016 $20.00 Jeana Bailey Kelli Bright

Thursday 9/8/2016 $20.00 Elainne Fulenwider Caitlin DePue

Friday 9/9/2016 $20.00 Shannon Kats Kinzie Alexander

Monday 9/12/2016 $20.00 Stephanie Davis Heath Calvert

Tuesday 9/13/2016 $20.00 Cindy Livingston Kayla Olson

Wednesday 9/14/2016 $20.00 Dennis Portenier Wyatt Bentz



Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Thursday 9/15/2016 $20.00 Cindy Brown Jake Anderson

Friday 9/16/2016 $20.00 Charlie Hicks Kassidy McKee

Monday 9/19/2016 $20.00 Steven Dible Chandler Comfort

Tuesday 9/20/2016 $20.00 Candy Donham Jake Joeckel

Wednesday 9/21/2016 $20.00 Dale Christianson Kallie Cathcart

Thursday 9/22/2016 $20.00 Scott Brown Caitlyn Comfort

Friday 9/23/2016 $20.00 Dawson McMaster Joel Miller

Monday 9/26/2016 $20.00 Connie Converse Bailey Hittle

Tuesday 9/27/2016 $20.00 Rod Turnquist McKenzie Storey

Wednesday 9/28/2016 $20.00 Bobbie Hinds Olivia English

Thursday 9/29/2016 $20.00 Larry Matzke Reed Murray

Friday 9/30/2016 $20.00 Bonnie Graber Wyatt Graber

Monday 10/3/2016 $20.00 Alberta Barnett Caitlyn Comfort

Tuesday 10/4/2016 $20.00 Caitlin DePue Caitlin DePue

Wednesday 10/5/2016 $20.00 Debbie Schauf Rio Esquibel

Thursday 10/6/2016 $20.00 Dan Durkes Daniel Durkes

Friday 10/7/2016 $20.00 Travis Ahring Trey Ahring

Monday 10/10/2016 $20.00 Cindy Bauer Brooklynn Bauer

Tuesday 10/11/2016 $20.00 Lisa Noyes Emmie Noyes

Wednesday 10/12/2016 $20.00 Lucas Tubbs Chandler Comfort

Thursday 10/13/2016 $20.00 Haylee Naylor Cade Pearson

Friday 10/14/2016 $20.00 Russel Durrett Carlie Jones

Monday 10/17/2016 $20.00 Ray Mason Evan Macklin

Tuesday 10/18/2016 $20.00 Steve Younger ??

Wednesday 10/19/2016 $20.00 Brenda Bergosh Pepper Brown

Thursday 10/20/2016 $20.00 Glen Swartz Jake Anderson

Friday 10/21/2016 $20.00 Becky Moyer Laramie Moyer

Monday 10/24/2016 $20.00 Kristi Fearno Sierra Fearno

Tuesday 10/25/2016 $20.00 Becky Ellis Josephine Russell

Wednesday 10/26/2016 $20.00 Lucas Camac Marley Berger

Thursday 10/27/2016 $20.00 Kenna Bloyd Sierra Fearno

Friday 10/28/2016 $20.00 Rod Hughes Hannah Hughes

Monday 10/31/2016 $50.00 Kelley Slavin Kenzie Jones

Tuesday 11/1/2016 $20.00 Bret Cusick Dally Patterson

Wednesday 11/2/2016 $20.00 Clint Tatum Kolton Smith

Thursday 11/3/2016 $20.00 Ramona Gofourth Rio Esquibel

Friday 11/4/2016 $20.00 Loretta Robertson Kaylee Heimer



Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Monday 11/7/2016 $20.00 Napa Auto Parts Kaylee Heimer

Tuesday 11/8/2016 $20.00 Greg Farney Clayton Duft

Wednesday 11/9/2016 $20.00 Leslie Jackman Tanner Jackman

Thursday 11/10/2016 $20.00 Murlana Kern Karsyn Smith

Friday 11/11/2016 $20.00 Melody Nick Drake Taysom

Monday 11/14/2016 $20.00 Troy Melgoza Lakota Melgoza

Tuesday 11/15/2016 $20.00 Celeste Edgar Makinna Bentz

Wednesday 11/16/2016 $20.00 Terri Hatfield Jake Joeckel

Thursday 11/17/2016 $20.00 Kim Hamilton Kailey Mae Hamilton

Friday 11/18/2016 $20.00 Taylor Schotte Brody Stamm

Monday 11/21/2016 $20.00 Theresa Sparks Jesse Pope

Tuesday 11/22/2016 $20.00 Shay Whiting Shay Whiting

Wednesday 11/23/2016 $20.00 Kathy Robison Adrianna Stapleford

Thursday 11/24/2016 $50.00 Bill Mitchell Shanie Adams

Friday 11/25/2016 $20.00 Norma Sharp Jada Burgman

Monday 11/28/2016 $20.00 Debi Doerr Wyatt Schulz

Tuesday 11/29/2016 $20.00 Shelly Downing Lauren Meairs

Wednesday 11/30/2016 $20.00 Mike Savage Karsyn Smith

Thursday 12/1/2016 $20.00 Chad Gibson Adrianna Stapleford

Friday 12/2/2016 $20.00 Shelly Widan Trevor Meier

Monday 12/5/2016 $20.00 Sara Pearson Cade Pearson

Tuesday 12/6/2016 $20.00 Leah Istas Jake Joeckel

Wednesday 12/7/2016 $20.00 Tina Miller Cadon Remington

Thursday 12/8/2016 $20.00 Tammy Dickey Daniel Sotelo

Friday 12/9/2016 $20.00 Brian Calvert Heath Calvert

Monday 12/12/2016 $20.00 Sandy Maxwell Dally Patterson

Tuesday 12/13/2016 $20.00 Tara Crain Kayla Griffin

Wednesday 12/14/2016 $20.00 Tiffany Ogle Hannah Hughes

Thursday 12/15/2016 $20.00 Connie Wittman Trey Ahring

Friday 12/16/2016 $20.00 Steve George Kaylee Heimer

Monday 12/19/2016 $20.00 Lee Smith Kamryn Smith

Tuesday 12/20/2016 $20.00 Joe Webster Caitlyn DePue

Wednesday 12/21/2016 $20.00 Priscilla Meairs Lauren Meairs

Thursday 12/22/2016 $20.00 Keith Dimple Wyatt Shulz

Friday 12/23/2016 $20.00 Dusty Rucker Dakotah Dunbar

Sunday 12/25/2016 $50.00 Kim Mundt Carlie Jones

Monday 12/26/2016 $20.00 Kari Hinkle Cheyenne Larson



Day of Week Date Amount Winners Name

Contestant Who Sold 

Ticket

Tuesday 12/27/2016 $20.00 Charlie Chesmore Trevor Meier

Wednesday 12/28/2016 $20.00 Ruth Smith Fallon Dyer

Thursday 12/29/2016 $20.00 Debbie Stewart Konnor Penning

Friday 12/30/2016 $20.00 Judy Gruber Kya Johnson

Saturday 12/31/2016 $500.00 Cade Pearson Cade Pearson


